
AMENDMENT NUMBER

TEXAS HISTORICAL COMMISSION

COURTHOUSE PRESERVATION PROGRAM FUNDING AGREEMENT

ROUND VI DATED May 24, 2010

Hie funding agreement between the Texas Historical Commission and Fort Bend County is hereby
amended as follows:

1. Delete the current section 4.01 and replace it with the following:

ARTICLE IV SECTION 4.01

The amount of the grant under this Program that is subject to this Agreement shall not exceed
$308,994. The grant of funds shall be paid to the County in accordance with the procedure
described in Article VII hereof.

2. Delete the Verification of Funds Match (Attachment "A") and replace it with the following:

Texas Historical Commission (state share) 76 % $308,994

Fort Bend County (local share) 24% $97,577

Total project cost $406,571

All other provisions of this contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

The terms of this contract and the amendment thereto are accepted by the parties to the contract. Persons
signing are expressly authorized to obligate the parties to the terms of this contract and the amendment
thereto.

In this the j '"/ day of August, 2010.

County Texas Historical Commission:

B

Robert Hebert

County Judge

Fort Bend County

301 Jackson Street

Richmond, Texas 77463

1aWBy:

Mark Wolfe

Executive Director

Texas Historical Commissio

P.O. Box 12276

Austin, Texas 7871

J

\ D



TEXAS HISTORICAL COMMISSION

real places telling real stories

I COUNTY JUDGE

August 4,2010 \ RECEIVED

The Honorable Robert Hebert

Fort Bend County Judge

301 Jackson Street

Richmond, Texas 77463

Re: Fort Bend Count}' Courthouse - Texas Historic Courthouse Preservation Program

planning grant award

Dear judge Hebert,

Congratulations! At the quarterly meeting last week in Austin, the Texas Historical

Commission voted to award your county supplemental funding to your Round VI planning

grant through the Texas Historic Courthouse Preservation Program. Funds allocated to another

planning project were not awarded, making additional funds available in this round.

The amount of $37,947 has been awarded to Fort Bend County increasing the amounjt of state

share of the planning project cost from a 2/3 state match (66.666%) with a 33.333% local

match to a 76.0% state match with a 24% local match. This now higher percentage of state

funding is more typical of the match in previous rounds and should allow the county to

decrease commensurately its share of the funds required to complete the planning wo^rk.
i

The Fort Bend County Courthouse restoration project was previously awarded $271,047 in

state funds with a county match of $135,524. With this supplemental award of $37,947 the state

contribution has been raised to $308,994. The supplemental funds will be available to you as a

new 76% reimbursement rate on future reimbursements. As previously, 10% of the total state

award will be held until final completion of the project with the submittal and our approval of a

95% complete set of construction documents and opinion of probable cost.

An amendment to the Funding Agreement is required for the supplemental award. This is

provided herein along with applicable revisions to Source of Funds Statement, attachment "A".

Please sign the amendment, make a copy for your records and return the original to us. If you

have any questions about these attachments, please contact your project reviewer, Mark Cowan

at 512.475-3285.

Thank you for your continued commitment to this exceptional project.

Sincerely,

Stanley O. Graves, AIA

Director, Texas Historic Courthouse Preservation Program

RICK PERRY, GOVERNOR* JON T. HANSEN, CHAIRMAN • MARK WOLFE, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

P.O. BOX 12276 • AUSTIN, TEXAS • 78711-2276 • P 512.463.6100 • F 512.475.4872 • TDD 1.800.735.2989 • www.thc.state.tx.us


